# ASX Announcement



## **Retirement of Ansell Chairman**

24 October 2023 - Ansell Limited (ASX:ANN) advises of the retirement of the Chairman, John Bevan, effective today.

Mr. Bevan was appointed to the Ansell Limited Board in August 2012 and became Chairman of the Board in November 2019. The Board would like to take this opportunity to thank Mr. Bevan for his valuable and substantial contribution to the Company.

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Ansell Limited.

ENDS

\_\_\_\_\_

For further information:

#### **Investors & Analysts**

- Australia Belgium	Michael Evans, Investor Relations Zubair Javeed, CFO	Tel: +61 481 008 490 Tel: +32 2528 7585	<u>michael.evans@ansell.com</u> <u>zubair.javeed@ansell.com</u>
Media			
Australia	Nicholas Owens, Sefiani	Tel: +61 421 977 062	nowens@sefiani.com.au
	Communications Group		

#### About Ansell

Ansell is a world leader in providing superior health and safety protection solutions that enhance human well-being. The world's need for better protection never stops, so Ansell is constantly researching, developing, and investing to manufacture and distribute cutting edge product innovation and technology, marketed under well-known brands that customers trust.

Operating in two main business segments, Industrial and Healthcare, Ansell is the market leader that continues to grow, employing over 14,000 people worldwide. With operations in North America, Latin America/Caribbean, EMEA and Asia Pacific, customers in more than 100 countries around the world trust Ansell and its protection solutions.

Information on Ansell and its products can be found at www.ansell.com. #AnsellProtects

### HyFlex GAMMEX AlphaTec MICROFLEX

Ansell <sup>®</sup> and <sup>™</sup> are trademarks owned by Ansell Limited or one of its affiliates. © 2023 Ansell Limited. All Rights Reserved